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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN .REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-M
Blaney Robert M (MA) July 8 1932

Mrs Magdalena Renk
P O Box 470 Mein Post Office
Cleveland Ohio

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unlegs you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1033 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

s/’/
Captain, Q M. Corp
2 Encls, Asslstant

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339 o, /)
(Write answer here)

; "
(Sign here) [/}, Jﬁ:,/t Y. z/J'H




QM 203 Al January 4, 1952
Bleney, Robert M. (MA)

Mrs. Magdalena Renk,
PO Box 470, Main PQ.,
Cleveland, Ohie.

Dear Madem:

Reference is made to correspondence ferwarded you fram
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the
late Private Robert M. Blaney. In reply to a questiommaire, you
advised that you did not desire to meke a pilgrimege during the
sumer of 1932,

I% is noted you previously stated your health was poor
and in this connection you are adviged that persomnel to care for
your comfort and needs will be provided, end doctors and nurses
will be available. During the past two years a number of mothers
and widows in poor health and of advanced ege made the pilgrimage
and appearsd to have benefited by the sea air and the excellent
care they received.

In the event you later decide to make the journey, it
is requested that you so notify this office. Should you eccept
an invitation to visit your son's grave you are assured that the
trip will not only be made at the expense of the United States
but that everything possible for your comfort snd welfars will be
provided.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral.
Very truly yours,

A. D. BUGHES,
m’ Q-'t w.’
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_M A-TT
Bleney, Robert M., Pvt., (M-A) M June 11, 1931,

¥rs. Megdalena Renk,
P, 0. Box 470 Main Post Office,
Cleveland, Ohio

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office-not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is sgsential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

/’j;‘ ;
lexy;/ LYy
il
li y
A,
Captaln Q. M. Corgs
Assistant. A
X :;%’v\‘
AT

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°9 cﬁ%ﬁf
Write answer here

el

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 295 A-C

Blaney, Robert M. 1232 M

Mrs. Magdelena Renk
P. 0. Box 470,
Cleveland, Chio.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are
during the year 1231, to the
gions of the Act of Congress

To assure proper

WASHINGTON

June 7, 1930

Main Post Office

now being made for conducting pilgrimages
cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
of March 2, 1929.

and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage,

For The Quartermaster General,

2 GHES,
Gaptaln, . M. Corps
=" Assistant.

3

e

(Write answer here)

481gn here)

f

‘t,I—-!-'u

1 ‘».
DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE;PILGRIMAGE \DURING THE YEAR 19319 __ j/ﬁ




WAR DEPARTMENT /

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy merer To QM 293 A-C October 17, 1929,

Blaney, Robert M. 1232 M

lMrs. Magdelena Renk,
P. 0o Box 470, Mein P. 00'
Cleveland, Ohioc.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages “o be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it ie requested that you answer the following
gquestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1,'D6 ydﬁﬁéééirértb“méké tﬁisﬂﬁilgrimaée iy éiiéﬁble? (Yeé) 3 (No}élzigh_
. Do you desire to make the“pilgriﬁage i T PN
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No) éLﬁ49
3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- ;;%9
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) :
Age é ?Health @“ﬂ/
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

(/——’
English — (Yes) (No)

Other language e

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermasteflcéﬁp?al,/ A =
2\ o Gy 7y
e PN S
o Verfy trul yours, _ )
#J,’)- ll_k' \’. IW s o L b
NCETTTLL Pyl 88 s
Encl, ' JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope i Apgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Blaney, Robert Me lgust 9, 1929

lMrse. Magdelena Renk,
P. 0. Box 470, Main Post Office,
cleveland, Chio

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Private Robert if. Bleney, Coe. B, 26th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Meuse=jArgonne jmerican Cemetery, Romagne-sous=iontfaucon, Meuse,
Francee

Will you please fill in the answers 10 the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? o,

2., If so, give her complete address.

% WAl i i ? No., Health will not
2 ﬁixlf@ 1:Xpu make the pilgrimage . No. Healt

’ *Q-”’,‘.‘ SN A
Y R X , , e NN

Y F =

3 Bea LA NEN

Y s VEEHD {For The Quartermaster General,
‘\

{.9 4
3 4

73 . ~ !' ) "_

N Eg ‘3ﬁ, * ﬁc- Very truly yours, Q{ ! (
B Ll T R S Newuon
258 Ineled b /| JOHN T. HARRIS,
":kigﬁjgf”CongreBe (yajor, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

REFER TO QM 293 A—C

REPLY
Blaney, Robert M. June 29, 1929.
= 9 -/ 7 /
%) > ; . AR 7 5 ) Lo 3 ¥
Kk A0 s N AV A By 9 /A 2 Al — v BNy
{\“’ — . SO M /—;f'f 7405 WL{-Z/_‘/L o [y grol 2amr e ¥ L Ay
\ Y ] o 1
A A L/ i < V.
Mrs., Magdalena Blaney, (gziiiirét"{, E et o it
) 7 = .'r.‘ 1
2407 Clark Ave., N0 NS

Cleveland, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "7 gnable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private Robert M, Blaney, Co., B, 26th Inf., whose remains are now

interred in the lMeuse—-Argomne American Cemetery, Romegne-sous-Montfaucon,
Meuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, _Agjib-'fifw
{ f,?
i Vi
X RGAUG 7 oy
2 incls. ﬁfxw\ Nt (- ey
Act of Congress. “ Sorongfl B Mw X
'JOHN T. HARRIS, " A

Envelope. ‘ . g
Major, Q. M. Corps, -

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1IN VREPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M
Blaney Rabert M (A) July 8 1958

¥rs lagdalena Renk
P O Box 470 Maln Post Office
Cleveland Ohio
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1029, as amended May 15. 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 19031, 19832 and 19833
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited tc the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisicns of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or “"Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-

turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE

DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.
This letter is being gent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encle. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°?

(Write answer here)

(Bigm here) .. ... VARSI B




05%6

QM 293 A~-M ' Januvery 4, 1932
Blansy, Robert M. (MA)

Mrs. Magdalena Rank,
PO Box 470, Main PO.,
Cleveland, Ohie.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the
late Private Robert M. Blaney. In reply to a questiomumaire, you
advised that you did not desire to make a pilgrimage during the
summer of 1932.

It is noted you previously stated your health was poor
and in this gonnection you are adviged that personnel to care for
your comfort and needs will be provided, and dootors and nurses
will be available. During the past two years a number of mothers
and widows in poor health and of advanced age made the pilgrimege
and appeared to have benefited by the sea air and the excellent
care they received.

- In the event you later decide to make the Jjourney, it
is nequested that you so notify this office. Should you accept
an invitatdon to visit your son's grave you are assured that the
tripWill pet only be mede at the expense of the United States
but that owgrything possible for your comfort and welfars will be

pr s
i, P@ The Quartermaster General.
= &
:J‘ © Very truly Jyours,
A. D. HUGHES,
s Q.M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO. QU 2% A

Blaney, Robert M. Prt, (l=A) M

Robert M. Prt, (M=4) M ! Juane 11, 1881
;‘-ﬂ

>
WO : & &=
Mrs, Magdaleua Renk, O = =
P, 0, Box 470 Main Post Office, = P .
Cleveland, Ohio g% = &
1
z B =
m -
K = o
Dear Madam: oAl

ear Madam: L i

(87

Arrangements are now being made for conduct g piiérimaéﬁb
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the previsions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

. Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932%
Write answer here

Sign here

6990

OP

7y
A



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCM

\n repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C
Blaney, Robert M. 1232 M June 7, 1930

Mrs, Magdalena Renk
P. Q. Box 470, ¥Nain Post Office
Cleveland, Chio,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements ara now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the ysar 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word “Yas" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelcpé,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompb reply is
egsential.

This letter is being sent to all mothere and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1030, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours;,.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? ol ¢
(Write answer here)

~ (sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October %, 1929.
Blaney, Robert M. 1232 M

lirs. Magdelena Renk,
Po 0s BOox 470' ¥ain P. 00,
Cleveland, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who disd in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Cengress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
t0 make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return meil in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1,.°Do you desire to make thié.ﬁilgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) (No)

3 Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (¥o)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermester General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, §. M, Corps,
Envelope Asgistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT =
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N mrEPLY resEr o QM 293 A-C

Blaney, Robert M, September 10, 1929,
1232

dn Post Office, Box 470,
Cleveland, Ohio.

Dear liadam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Aulls 9, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
asgertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire tc make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is ithe deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationghip in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. ) JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congrese Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
QFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

g

 repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Bmya Robert Me Augmt 9, 1929

ifira . Magdalena Renk,

P. 0. Box 470, Main Post Of.t‘ioo,
Cleveland, Chio

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased goldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to‘these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Privatohﬁ°£¢r€ il B{ s COe B, 26th Inf'., whose remains are now interred

in the Meuse~Argonne Mmerican Cemetery, Romagne=sous=iontfaucon, Meuse,
Francee

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return tc this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

o2 If so, give her complete address. Al

2. Will you make the pilgrimage? Ay

B e R B e e e kR A A ER = R S

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
- ~FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE
WASHINGTON

in nesLy rerer to QM 293 A-C
m, Robexrt i, June gg 1929.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailore and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries™.

The recorde of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private Robert M. Blaney, Co. B, 26th Inf., whose remsins
fatarred in the Meuse-irgomne American cm%m,'mm-unzsxn,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, tO
make the pilgrimage, and if se, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widcw who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelcpe which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls,

Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



\ Dup /
Blaney, \ Robert M. 1,944.161 |/

(Surunn. (Chri§tlun name in full.) (Army serla.bel‘-) V
Pyt . | Co B 26th Inf

(Rnnk and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased %//Zu'/ 2 /v
Do you desire the remains brought 50 the United States? --%_.41{:/ j-/

(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the Umted States, do you
wish them interred in a national oemuery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred 4t the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent*

Zi‘la of person to reccive remo'ns.) B (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

----- ( State.) |

(Number and s\rcet.). (City or town.)
ke /

(Sigp, here) -
-? / a7 /P %) 1/~F (0% %) r/// /7.//14
fNumber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—a713







ih reply refer to:
QM -~ 293 C-R
' Sept. 6, 1923.

Mrs. Maginlena Blaney,
?‘!‘O? C lark A UB. 5
Clevaland, O.

.., ohe Quarteymaster Gencral desires ¥hat you dbe informed that
pear M%ﬂgmtermanent grave of

Private Robert M. Blaney, Company B, B6th Infantry,
is Grave 34, Row 23, Bleck E, Meuse-Argonne Awmerican Cemetery, Homagne-
sous-lontTouiiy fF by ¥R permanent Amoriean military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Zurope. Zach grave will be :
marked by headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with 3
hame, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death ard State
« from which he came, The headston® will be plaged at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as saon as

rossible and without waiting for special action or request dg the
part of relatives. W

, ‘ : i\
: In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were |\
exacted and more than Wiglingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave af the degeéased will be perpetua\;y main
tained by this Government in 2 mapner befitting the last'ﬁestins

f place of cur heroes.

' 4y \\ \\
Very traly yours, \

« \o; ' ‘,  H. H. CHEAL, “g
A i H. J. Conner, \ -\ A

Y Assistant. ;\'()ﬁf**
% N\

in

28/484/V01



o X ) o @ . ' e ®
Lo NEUFCHATEAU. . .

; 2 PRLC__ 11th . June 19194 . - meom

REBUEIAL _

zemcins ofs

Wome:;w BIANEY Robert M. ytmper 1944161

Renk: yUmm Organization Unin

Disinterment and Rebwial made by Gy oups it

Disinterred (Date) wrom (&ive cormlete locatd cii)

6 8th ¥ay. 1919: Grave #45 B/A CEMETRRY .

EXERIONT, ARDENNES 35 SE 302.28 E 279.68 N

% i S U
Reburied (Date) “Ta:  (Give comlote locaiioh] g LR T
8th May 1919, | __Grave #3 Sec #52 Plot L .
> s S M
Bt ; £ 2 . ARGONNE AMERICAN CENETERY #1232
AR e - BOUAGITE, [EUSE. i TR b

am .,..._.- siva e

revort as to Dattrs of arig inad vwrial and condition of holy upon Cisi: hosTainb,

Burial good, buried in uniform, body badly decomposeds

—a i Al . gy - et ~ i e 1 o
- g T L on - 4 - - " P T - e oo ooty SRR E L T
Tas on6 idenbificatjon tag fouusd woou tae wody 7 0. SLRALT CATAG

et othey means of identifieation werae fowrtd o the bofy? None

(O 24

Y S B e e

i *4”‘“13&31%‘ ‘f)_w

o I. -t + § oy s . e N | g wn ] T a

ke s Al -
. | i 3
=197

p SR

Sk gt e 1t e S i kg L g

liote:

17 wadtm disimienaent, effects ave fouwfl on bolies, they will be .. 07 st
to the 2ifasts Pepot direct as is weumdyed by (.0. 170, CG.E. 2, 191;; e Lyl LSRN
carefully oxziained for clves of idemvity in dovdbiful coses, -otn.tl Gt b J:..‘ 311
be mace oxd vepovted to ghied, Cwxives negistration 5ervice.
suoervised D7 Lt. Wilson : W R.H. ROSENTHAL

| ™ Tnd Lieat. .M. (UTEIAL
o 0 OEN e oy W -

S e m——



4
B B .

(@) Name ___BILAI\EE;Y'_BOIQ?I'E_-.I:L ___________________ Ser. No. __1?.%.41.@.:.1' _____
(b) Rank ._____: B ol % WL AEYS Organization ... Co. -B_’__-?‘:_Gth _Inf.
(¢) Date of death _______ 19./6Z_18 ......... (d) Cause of death _________ K/A _________________

II. RecisTraTION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(e) Grave No. _____ ;5_ ________ RO 7 A Plotise :!' _________ oM 5_.2 .....
() Emerg. Address Mrs. Magdalena Blaney (Mother) 2407 Clark Ave.,

IO Pt f S ARSI PP PRt e

IV. A. G. O. DisposITioN CARD: Date of receipt o2 (P2
(a) Name . “ AN ALt 22:1£41 () Relationship ..< L. t 2 AL
wfd T U2 o0 T AR : S AN 7 -

(G) Address -:‘:‘_4’1_;{’_-!_---‘ ot o AR gl =% /el L -T_]:_L:.‘..___‘___'__‘:_;_____:_‘;‘_-.‘_;.__.j:;___:____‘___7_._._-_. ______ B

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? ____;__-_f_;_;?:_-j,_.-_______;__;’.'~______--77__--_77_ff,,_{_1¥_';;7_i;_77‘ _________________

(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ... rars emnner 0 L B R S e L

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8. - eeeemmmmmrr e SRV T R '
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ... e R By Sttt L DR
Examiner's Initials (o AP Fcy L IR b2 e VTN , 1920

V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from .

...... = . o s g W dnted R e e

confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ Fabover or requesting thataesesrt iSeierer_ —or” = S L8 ol

Hxaminers [nitials Lo S Se L T8 AL Date devadibine Bde S e L I , 1920

Vﬂ_ G. R. S. FiLes, CoRRESPONDENCE—ShOWS a8 folloWs: —ccmmommc e

; ;-' !

____'___-----------------“-?} ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------

g (a) Cancellation memos referred t0% S
Bxaminer’s Initials . 2200 et sty s ) el s 40204

232=5eec

COUNTRY France CEMETERY No.1238=5 ece52 SureT No. 10?\ ___________ G
Make Form No, 114 L/

. 8. Form No. 115
p Ijmended April 6, 1920

3—T720




G.R.S5. FORM #114-A, . - STATION Fomooche 1-2.

e R O e e e e e

To be prepared in triplicats. DATE (el 81521

et bt . Sl S

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISIE%%%MENT COMPARATIVE REPORT : 3 :

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name BLANEY, Robert M. . . ... __ 1O i Namer, aof | PR S 87 TS gep ' GARITI | s Mg
2. No: 1 W Ay VI g 11. No. B LA R
3. BRank M' b 8 0 I 12. Rank e T T
4. orgfu i S0 POt Intantiyy 1 1 Wi 5 org. RO LR Mt R
5. DAD Oct',_‘6_#?_1_'_____"{'!4"fg__‘____ e TR e 1 DD s O T
{61 C VS EUREL DOt ¢ A e (b)D.B Men Sl el

Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No._ gl Secs _gp_.._.._._ Lo G a Vel T e S A U I
SEEEITO IR WO L Rowiililer [ 000 Wae Hlew gl ROWINECUGIMNGTY
Chogll il e T (A N I N RO i, 17. ok T Lkl
18. Cemetery Meuse-Argonne American __ 19. Commune or tOWIReomsgne-sous-Mentfauson
20. Dept. or County ____ . Meuse, émtry __France N Ll 4 o
R2. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No i LT - O BEENCRERLER T | L 0 G e e
23. Disinterred (Date) 0c%t =8 1.1 1\ ANTALLE SORES Lidhvedle . T Len
24, Inscription on grave marker:
Name: .. Reber$ N Blsmey .. . Serial No. 30447 LT 0 2 e A e L
RRNKGRLE BN o o o N I O ganizas ion ® (R e bh, Yo o
: jes{entirely

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? 1 7 On bodyR grpaded ) -

Slgnature Junior Technic Aasigi&ﬁi

—— T TSR =TS P

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no dis¢ or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

________ ;;,,,,‘:_.....-1,;;-__;-:;43--::11--.‘.~..-'..'_.;z_:.'.,-;_“_':-;a;:--l_;;.a;;-_g;-,._f_.--__..-d_l_.__”.._m,_ﬁm_l D OE i \-‘Ias pead
'B Crops rilien -sJ:T
27. Concht:.on of 'body ___Badlj y--asdomoonad., fastnres Noregognigable. . s ..

28. Nature of burial | Hooden hox, waniform.

_________________________________

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date_

i
2 o ¥ 2y < M W R D L SR By

7?1. Cagket sealed by .. . L4 _bLavelle . . )ﬁ .........................................
‘7;:-'_,‘_1
~ ¢ Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor), u?.{/C M ______ W20 o, _

This is recorded as a "Do not Disturd” Cage,




VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made . o : b , 1820,

Typed by s Checked by 20t L .. yol el A ) O AL , 1920.

/111, Fivarn AcTioN:

. CHAXNGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN.
Iesiresibotyliae b SNl S HG 00 T P (RN (0 M NG Sl R R T e
Body to be shipped to s IR A IUIGT T e 2 UL R I BTN T B W e i ot TR Y




® ®

G, R. S. Form. No. 16-A Placﬁemug:e "Sous'-'"“&ont:’i‘-aucon

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  bate oct. 28, s9zie -

1. REMAINS OF oo BLANEY. 0. .ROBERT...Me-ioo*SERIAL NUMBER ... ROALLEL oo

RANK oo g, ORGANIZATION i il gy By 26 6h--INLy

2. Disinterred (date) : Uots 28, 1921. From (give complete location) :

By : Group e v ULt ot

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

~Qet, 29,3921, . ....Row .23 .Block E, Grave 34,Cem,1232, .

By : Group..Reburial . Se s Unit oo *Nature of reburial Unlineé.
TasEcty

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :
wooden box, uniform, body badly decomposed features: unrecognizable.

5. (@) ldentification tags: Buried withhody? .. Yes . Ongravemarker? . Wo .- .

_ entirely corroded.
(&) Other meansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying items ?

() Height (actual measm‘ement),.A.._._..A...‘,A,,,..,I;q;_..__toqut,, .................. .

(b) Weigh, (estimated) .. Re

() Hair—=Color, e 47 Al I asi o
Quantity e sl g o R b IO NS St I
Characteristics - ... ... _do

(D HAIEON o™ Golor e S O A D
Locationeee i e Sd i U el g r e G
() LB T A i LR Ty

~ (¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,

A : do :

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of Casualhyisassantnme. i s oCit VI iR e o

S Sone. wHSTRTRE L Ve e ey e T s o e T

7. Disinterment, XSRS AL ) @M
supervised by 4.2 K IR L i A PPrOVed ,W &z
Ed. Laveie S. &, ¥o Bo(Pambel ist. Lte QM3
8. Reburial ° : = gy 6 - Y

Supervised by &&CC7Z Ceatrx £ |\ o g .-‘u'>pr‘0\'ed:_-"_‘_'_;,-;fif C2L ANk« o AP
WS A,UDufgult, Someentration

. ueo, Caﬁland.‘ /
i (Tilelst ,Lieut (QMC, .- /



, oy B
1..::...

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box ﬁo /Qh14062 fln

32. Designation of body: ! Z. ‘ 1.L' -
+ \“?\. /

e
R bt A Vo o serar o  SIMMISL T
Co? B. 26th Infantry.

Rank_ﬁti. _________________________ . Organization
33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery_ mMeuss-Argonne Amer.Cty.1232, Romagne-sous=NontLancen,
i AR _ Meuse.
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Oct 28 1921 By B4 Tavelie =
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that.the report above
is correct.

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) _ Qet £8 1uzl

To point of Concentration
(Name

By G.R.S. Representative_

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

P w R oy Eheed) _“fﬁéﬁ;

Conyvoyenatini @il | aagE e L 04 o Signature Shipping Officer ... = L L1 i NN e

40, Received: Date )

GRSl Repragentative Bie o Lo i R EE T e e e LT

41. Reinterred.. yeusge - );rg;--—(-’emetory--—---—:Z-‘az--(-n-gu-ﬁo-fr;——mm—- ---------------
ate :

42, Grave No.. 34 S MR o BOCTL IO ATTEE o sk U R

P AL G C I i ROWVT AL W s e ) R B

G.R.8. Representative.

Geou Cq Iland,
1st.11¢ut.gﬁg.

pr=-—= e e S - = b S B £ e




[
¢ %

¥ ® | ® \

R\
f COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA {é
Pile #79251 ﬂ §

I. LocaTioNn InpEx CaArD:

(@) Name ______ BLANEY, Rohext M. Ser. No. ...194436873 .. ..

() Rank . Bwbe .. Organization ________ 0o B, B8th Infs TYI;;%

(¢) Date of death _____ IQJE/IB __________ (d) Cause of death _____ _KA&._ ________________________ SRV
IT. Recistration Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.)

(a) Grave No, B _____ Row = . Plab (et - Sec. ._.BR..... TYP WL

() Emerg. Address ______ Mra. Magidslens Blsney (Mother) 240%7. Clark Avee,--

Clevelend Q. %

L E R R T S B R i 7 LA e

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

l cGabISIONTE YoIRal = o o L e T R L

AL IOWIng advice forwarded to Europe by —
?#—;— D WL, : letter of tzu;rmtt,al on éyi//éi‘/ cla] 1‘.{)% 7

Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N, J.,

AT

VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Action taken.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. i Desires.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. __________ e
COUNTRY CrMpraRy NG, L fed et ST e SHERT N e Seilaiios 1 L Sy
o R:&%élﬁﬁ 11.55310115_A : 3—8020
Franae 1282«500+62 mN

MAY 27 1691

A5




’ : P~ | i
4 > 4
1. G. R. S\ Form No. 1. ; \mﬁ’q. " R. S. File

2. Soldier’s No. 1944461
3. ... BLANEY ' ROBERT M

2

Nt

Surname (in block letters) First Name and Initials-

4 GRS AR Lo DA Ghess TS B . e s T
Rank Company Regt. or Corps

SRR S ! N I SRS T AT S A
Date of Death Cause, if knuwu/

B I e v A el American |

- Date of Burial Cemetery

7.0 BN e ARDENNES .. ..
Town or Commune (in block letters) Department

e I R S T SN TS
Grave No. Plot No. or Lelter

9. Name Peg? ..... Cross? ..* Headboard? ..... Bottle® .....

Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body? ...... Attached to Grave' Marken@ Jes
Identificotion Tag.s N \

11. If name unknown and tags mi/smg,. give marks andideserip-
tion. 5 F S0 : '

130haudron . Fue.2K. N.E.Exm.ut.varmrm.m!ﬁ
3 Give name of Chaplain or Burial Officer
J x pd Signed ...... C.H.D& b A Y ARG
1.2 ~ X
[ Group....g...Unit...?.r’}‘f'.(} R. S



(Surname.), (Number.) (Iirst Name and Initials.)

....... Py o RYZR Hh s TR frartt o i et g
(Ranlk.) (Organization.)

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

= ARl O G B Q = oo
coordingatves - 79.%756 “ = 02.25

Headboaxd? .. .. ...... Bottle s = v :
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: .

Was one buried with body?

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?... 7

\
If name unkinown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

REPORTED BY:
Chaplaln Kive: Q41 Lo
..... JAaplain Lane. 10ch-nlf. ok

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to he sent to Chicf of Graves Registration Service.



0SP-55

:gﬂ_’”“§~———-f3»w/

(_T,'-:'{t e ) .

FORM 115 has been compiled on the following cass:

CENETERY NO. 1232 SECTION ~5 2>—

FORM 115 Sheet No, O

(Initials)

& T h 3
\ L
‘\\'\':'_ i
"

Form Ho. 1011,

S/ 2053/ I




